

Lloyd's Register Marine and Offshore India LLP CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

Office: Chennai Port

Date: 04 November 2022

This Certificate is issued to Academy of Maritime Education and Training (AMET) University

This is to state that AMET University

Address: 135, East Coast Road, Kanathur, Chennai -603112, Tamil Nadu, India

Tel. No. : +91 44 2744 4625 / 627 / 628 / 9444084497

Fax : +91 44 2747 2804 / 2747 2904 Email : principal@ametuniv.ac.in

is conducting the following approved Pre-sea Training courses:

- 1. B.E. Marine Engineering
- 2. B.Sc. Nautical Science
- 3. Graduate Marine Engineering (GME)
- 4. Electro Technical Officers (ETO)
- 5. General Purpose Ratings

The institute has been inspected as per the Comprehensive Inspection Programme Guidelines of the Directorate General of Shipping and it is certified that:

- 1. The institute meets the relevant requirement of the International Convention on Standards of Training Certification and Watch-keeping (STCW), as amended in 2010.
- 2. The institute is complying with all the applicable Merchant Shipping (STCW) Rules and other Orders, Circulars and Guidelines issued by the Directorate General of Shipping from time to time.
- 3. The institute has a valid certificate for their Quality Management System, as per the requirements of STCW code.
- 4. The institute has been assigned **Grade A1** for three (3) years from date of issue of this certificate, on the basis of initial inspection carried out on 03 November 2022, subject to Annual inspection/endorsements shown overleaf.

Validity of the certificate: 02 November 2025

This certificate is issued based on inspection date: 03 November 2022

This certificate is issued under authority of The Directorate General of Shipping, Govt. of India.

Ajit Kumar Das Chennai Office Lloyd's Register Marine and Offshore India LLP

"Ajit KumarDas

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Marine and Offshore India LLP

a member of the Lloyd's Register Group

Date of issue :.04/11/2022

Place of issue: Chennai

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.